502597992 12/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANG GUNG MEDICAL FOUNDATION CHANG GUNG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AT KEELUNG	11/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALDERMA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, S.N.C.
Street Address:	635 ROUTE DES LUCIOLES
Internal Address:	SOPHIA-ANTIPOLIS
City:	VALBONNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F06560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13274506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)683-8396

 Phone:
 703-548-6284

Email: mwilson@nathlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31867U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. GOLDBERG
Signature:	/ Joshua B. Goldberg /
Date:	12/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502597992

PATENT

REEL: 031757 FRAME: 0993

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, Chang Gung Medical Foundation Chang Gung Memorial Hospital At Keelung, located at No. 222, Maijin Rd., Anle Dist., Keelung City 20401, Chinese Taipei (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") do hereby confirm that we have assigned our entire right, title and interest with respect to the following patent cases (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Case")

Jurisdiction	Patent Application No.
Taiwan	100105463
U.S.A.	13/274,506
EP	11186142.3
China	201110328749.5

to Galderma Research & Development, S.N.C., having its address at 635, Route des Lucioles, Sophia-Antipolis, Folsto Vallonne, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Assignment Transe Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Main Agreement") made by and between the Assignor and the Assignee. This Confirmatory Deed of Assignment shall not be interpreted in any way as modifying or superseding any rights, obligations, or agreements set forth in the Main Agreement, but merely a confirmation that the above-stated assignment has occurred under the Main Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Deed of Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer(s).

Keelung /	dical Foundation Chang Gung Memorial Hospital At
By <u>Son Sin</u> Ch. Title	
Date 1/01. 29. 2013	画家们已經

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Confirmatory Deed of Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer(s).

ASSIGNEE: Galderma Research & Development, S.N.C.

Pierre DIEBOLT

By Industrial Property Manager

Title Date State Stat

12 NOV. 2013

 ${\tt C:DOCUMENTS\ AND\ SEITINGS \ THIOLET LOCAL\ SEITINGS \ THEORY \ DETERMINED FILES \ CONTENT, OUT LOOK \ WYIXX WIFATTACHMENT\ 1. DOC\ 1. \\$

PATENT REEL: 031757 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 12/11/2013